L U K A **P L O Č E** d.d.

Trg kralja Tomislava 21, 20340 Ploče - Hrvatska • OIB: 51228874907 • www.luka-ploce.hr

Ploče, 28 March 2025

## ZAGREB STOCK EXCHANGE

## CROATIAN FINANCIAL SERVICES SUPERVISORY AGENCY (HANFA)

**CROATIAN NEWS AGENCY (OTS HINA)** 

LEI 74780000POWHNTXNI633 Home member state Croatia ISIN HRLKPCRA0005 Security LKPC-R-A Listing/Market Zagreb Stock Exchange, Official segment Market

## SUBJECT: Information for investors and the public regarding the suspension of trading in goods as a business activity

Luka Ploče d.d., as the issuer of the above-mentioned security listed on the Official Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange d.d., hereby informs investors and the public that it will cease its trading activities until further notice.

Namely, in addition to its core activity of loading, unloading, transshipment and storage of goods, Luka Ploče d.d. has also traded in goods (mostly coal) for multiple years.

The war in Ukraine and current global geopolitical tensions have caused instability in the trading segment, which makes it impracticable to trade without exposure to significant risks.

Based on the above, and due to changed market circumstances, Luka Ploče d.d. has decided to cease its trading activities until further notice.

Luka Ploče d.d.